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April 26, 2011
Introduction
Kevin Johnston and Tom Lloyd welcomed everyone.  Kevin mentioned that the WET will be working on the CDM presentations next week on Monday afternoon so they will be finalized by Tuesday’s breakout sessions.   
Wind Compression

Jarrod has been discussing the modification of the Memphis wind compression tool with Jason Baker.  Jason now has an excellent understanding of the NY Metro area and what is trying to be achieved with a wind compression forecast tool.  Jarrod is creating a database of weather data to provide input to the revised tool to determine how well it will perform.

Kevin has been discussing the path based shear tool with Mike Sammartino and MIT/LL, but no activities are occurring at this time.

Operational Bridging (OB)

Kevin stated since the FCT will not be in Atlanta on Thursday, the WET will have a Table Top demonstration on Tuesday.  Kevin and Tom may also attend the FCT meeting on May 11-12.  The TMOs are meeting on Thursday in Atlanta.

The first draft of the ConOps is finished to the extent it can be used for the shadow demonstration.  Kevin has sent it to a few select WET members.  

Pat Murphy has 3 scenarios ready and there is a modified format.  The scenarios start at 13Z with CoSPA, radar, a forecast, and then the participants are asked a few questions.  Additional information is provided over time and more questions are asked of the participants.

The scenarios are developed and some tweaking is needed.  The narrative and graphics are close to completion.  The forecasts are from 2009 as this was the simplest process to create the scenarios.  

For Monday’s Atlanta meeting, the WET will complete the few slides with current status of each WET task.  The WET will also work on choreographing the OB breakout session.
CSG Status
Kevin stated there was excellent communication during the WET Co-lead presentation to the CSG and it went very well.  Kevin and Gary Crowden met to revise the CSG tasking for the WET as well as the sub tasks.  The WET will discuss on Thursday in Atlanta for about 45 minutes.
Winter Weather Forecast
There will be a 3 hour brainstorming session in Atlanta on this task.  Each WET member should be prepared to discuss how you would like to approach this task.  
Future Meetings
Atlanta – Monday will be the day the WET will choreograph the OB.  Tuesday will be breakout sessions.  Wednesday will be multiple presentations on multiple topics.  Thursday is the WET meeting to discuss all the tasking.  No WET meeting on Friday.
The Thursday meeting information for the GoTo meeting is: 

https://www1.gotomeeting.com/join/770439272
Telcon Number: 877-679-5998, passcode 5140429

The ATCA Tech Symposium details are still being worked. Lynn Ray, the weather panel lead, will not be there.

The WET will plan to meet in Kansas City, MO on May 24-26 at the Aviation Weather Center (AWC).  Pat Murphy has reserved a room for the WET.  The times will be the usual ½ day, full day, ½ day meeting.

The July 14 FPAW meeting will focus on CDM.

The August timeframe will be for the OB live demonstration.

The October CDM/EOSR meeting details have not yet been established.

Other

Kevin stated there have been some improvements to LAMP – better outputs and receiving 40 dbz inputs.  It should be available in a few weeks.

Tom Lloyd stated the WET members should discuss a September meeting on Thursday in Atlanta.  Darin suggested the possibility of having the meeting at MIT/LL.
Todd stated he will be departing Atlanta on May 4 and Holly Elliott will be providing TASC support on May 5th.

Meeting Attendance
	Last
	First
	Organization
	Email
	Phone

	Collins
	Brian
	SouthWest
	Brian.Collins@wnco.com
	214-792-3162
	

	Fronzak
	Matt
	MITRE
	mfronzak@mitre.org
	703-983-4239
	

	Gempler
	Kory
	FedEx
	kjgempler@fedex.com
	901-397-8454
	

	Harder
	Todd
	TASC
	Todd.Harder@auatac.com
	703-227-8631
	

	Huhn
	John
	MITRE
	jhuhn@mitre.org
	703-983-2050
	

	Johnston
	Kevin
	FAA
	Kevin.L.Johnston@faa.gov
	703-904-4414
	

	Kosak
	John
	NBAA
	jkosak@NBAA.org
	703-326-3819
	

	Meyer
	Darin
	MIT/LL
	darinm@ll.mit.edu
	407-855-3593
	

	Lack
	Steve
	NOAA GSD
	Steven.A.Lack@noaa.gov
	303-497-4469
	

	Lee
	Robert
	AvMet
	lee@avmet.com
	571-748-3129
	Lee

	Lichty
	Jarrod
	AvMet
	lichty@avmet.com
	540-422-4998
	

	Lloyd
	Tom
	JetBlue
	thomas.lloyd2@jetblue.com
	718-709-3260
	

	Lorentson
	Matt
	NOAA
	Matthew.lorentson@noaa.gov
	703-925-3135
	

	Major
	Nic
	MSC
	nicolas.major@ec.gc.ca
	514-283-9969
	

	Mahoney
	Jennifer
	NOAA GSD
	Jennifer.Mahoney@noaa.gov
	(303) 497-6514
	

	Murphy
	Pat
	NOAA
	Michael.Pat.Murphy@noaa.gov
	816-584-7239
	

	Petty
	Melissa
	NOAA GSD
	Melissa.A.Petty@noaa.gov
	303-497-4850
	

	Sarver
	Jeff
	UPS
	jsarver@ups.com
	502-359-7075
	

	Sultan
	Roger
	FAA
	Roger.sultan@faa.gov
	202-385-4320
	

	Tucker
	Matt
	NATCA
	MTucker@natca.net
	904-860-4214
	

	Punzo
	Lisa
	Lockheed Martin
	 lisa.punzo@lmco.com
	571-334-5296
	

	Whitfield
	Everette
	FAA
	Everette.whitfield@faa.gov
	202-385-7192
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